LAUNCESTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED
Trials results Lower Wembsworthy Sunday 28th December 2025

Expert

Josh Wright
Freddie Lintell
Kyle Jacobs
Stef Goodman
Liam Brown
Finn Clarke
James Bright
Luke Nichols
Jamie Tappin
Matthew Vernon
Dan Lewis

Clubman

Craig Williams
Paul Mollet

Jon Dunning
Chris Uglow
Jon Broom
Adrian Drowne
Mikhayl Sluman
Aaron Beel

Sportsman
Ben Boycott
Mike Jacobs
David Lanyon
Mike Holland
Alan Barnes
Steve Pridham
Tel Layzell
Adam Blacher
Mike Nichols
Julian Holmes
Simon Rogers
Simon Leworthy

20
22
41
49
58
69
85
DNF

7 (30 clns)
7 (29 clns)
9

10

11

21

28

34

17
18
19 (27 clns)
19 (25 clns)
20
22 (25 clIns)
22 (24 clns)
26 (25 clns)
26 (24 clns)
26 (22 clIns)
28
42

Novice

Tim Heard
Rob Hayes
Faron Davies
Chris Harris
Finlay Loud
Rob Billing
Jamie Wales
Stuart Cann
Ben Beel
Archie Boycott
Noel Lange
Martin Loud
Steve Bartley
Emily Dunning
Andy Butcher
Mark Broadheard
Matt Redmore
Simon Blacher
Jason Penaluna
Chris Cuming

Beginner

Ed Humber
Dave Hollington
Ashley Toll
Sam Darke
Chris Woolf

lan Coward

Twinshock
Tim Wooldridge
Dave Parsons

Pre 65

Millie Wooldridge

0

1 (31 cIns)
1 (31 clns)
2 (30 clns)
2 (30 clns)
4

6

10

12

16

18

23

24

27 (20 clns)
27 (20 clns)
29

43

54

58

DNF

20
26
DNF
DNF

19
22



16 and under Expert
Luke Clarke

16 and under Clubman
Mark Vernon

Jack Miles

Alfie Lewis

16 and under Sportsman
Ashley Cuming
Aiden Tappin

16 and under Novice
Owen Billing
Camaro Davies

Tyler Cole

Luke Broadheard

13 and under Clubman
Charlie Harris

13 and under Sportsman
Billy Tappin

13 and under Novice
Riley Wales

Bowie Sinkinson
Tommy Cuming

13 and under Beginner
Kyle Pinn

Woody Tilley

Bobby Wales

Zak Wheeler

Charlotte Clark

Millie Parkyn

68

26
54
DNF

18
40
84

30

21

17
22
DNF

20
29
34
DNF
DNF
DNF
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